PARKING SERVICES - FEES AND CHARGES WEF 01/04/2025 - 31/03/2026

SERVICE : CAR PARKS (DCE)

NOT SUBJECT TO VAT UNLESS STATED IN END COLUMN

- Lucy Tower Street
1 hour
2 hours
3 hours
4 hours
Over 4 hours and up to 8am next day
Evening Charge
Motorcycles

- City Hall (Season Tickets Prohibited)
1 hour
2 hours
3 hours
4 hours
Over 4 hours and up to 8am next day
Evening Charge

- Motherby Lane (Season Tickets Prohibited)
1 hour
2 hours
3 hours
4 hours
Over 4 hours and up to 8am next day
Evening Charge

- Flaxengate
1 hour
2 hours
3 hours
4 hours
Over 4 hours and up to 8am next day
Evening Charge

- Tentercroft Street
1 hour
2 hours
3 hours
4 hours
Savvy shopper
Over 4 hours and up to 8am next day
Evening Charge
Motorcycles

- Lincoln Central Car Park
1 hour
2 hours
3 hours
4 hours
Over 4 hours and up to 12 hours
Over 12 hours and up to 1 day*
Evening Charge
Motorcycles
Lost Chip

- Castle (Season Tickets Prohibited)
1 hour
2 hours
3 hours
4 hours
Over 4 hours and up to 8am next day
Evening Charge
Motorcycles

PREVIOUS

2024/25
£

1.83
3.33
5.00
6.25
7.92
3.75
2.50

1.83
3.33
5.00
6.25
7.92
3.75

1.67
3.17
4.58
6.25
8.17
417
2.50

APPROVED

2025/26
£

1.92
3.42
5.17
6.42
8.17
3.83
2.58

1.92
3.42
5.17
6.42
8.17
3.83

1.92
3.42
5.17
6.42
8.17
3.83

1.92
3.42
5.17
6.42
8.17
3.83

1.92
3.42
5.17
6.42
3.00
8.17
3.83
2.58

2.08

542
6.67

9.17
417
2.58
10.00

1.75
3.25
4.75
6.42
8.33
4.33
2.58

APPROVED
FROM 1st
September

2025/26
£

2.00
3.50
5.33
6.67
8.33
3.92
2.67

2.00
3.50
5.33
6.67

3.92

1.83
3.33
5.00
6.67
8.58
4.50
2.67

plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT

plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT

plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT

plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT

plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT

plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT

plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT

APPROVED
FROM 1st
September
(incl VAT)

2025/26
£

240
4.20
6.40
8.00
10.00
4.70
3.20

240
4.20
6.40
8.00
10.00
4.70

240
4.20
6.40

10.00
4.70

2.40

2.20
4.00
6.00
8.00
10.30
5.40
3.20




PARKING SERVICES - FEES AND CHARGES WEF 01/04/2025 - 31/03/2026

SERVICE : CAR PARKS (DCE) cont.

NOT SUBJECT TO VAT UNLESS STATED IN END COLUMN

- Westgate (Season Tickets Prohibited)

1 hour

2 hours
3 hours
4 hours

Over 4 hours and up to 8am next day

Evening Charge
Motorcycles

- The Lawn Complex
1 hour
2 hours
3 hours
4 hours

Over 4 hours and up to 8am next day

Evening Charge

- Langworthgate
1 hour
2 hours
3 hours
4 hours

Over 4 hours and up to 8am next day

Evening Charge

- St Pauls (Season Tickets Prohibited)
1 hour
2 hours
3 hours
Evening Charge

- Broadgate
1 hour
2 hours
3 hours

Over 4 hours and up to 8am next day

Evening Charge
Weekend 24 hours
Motorcycles

- Chaplin Street
1 hour
2 hours
3 hours

Over 4 hours and up to 8am next day

Evening Charge

- Rosemary Lane (Season Tickets Prohibited)

1 hour
2 hours
3 hours

Over 4 hours and up to 8am next day

Weekend 24 hours
School's Out
Evening Charge

- Weekend/Bank Holiday
Up to 2 Hours
24 hours
Evening Charge

- Motorcycle parking where available

PREVIOUS
2024/25
£

1.67
3.17
4.58
6.25
8.17
4.17
2.50

1.67
3.17
4.58
6.25
8.17
4.17

1.67
3.17
4.58
6.25
8.17
4.17

1.67
3.17
4.58
4.17

1.67
2.92
4.17
5.83
3.33
4.17
2.50

1.67
2.92
4.17
5.83
3.33

1.67
2.92
4.17
5.83
4.17
4.17
3.33

2.50
4.17
2.50

2.50

APPROVED

2025/26
£

1.75
3.25
4.75
6.42
8.33
4.33
2.58

1.75
3.25
4.75
6.42
8.33
4.33

1.75
3.25
4.75
6.42
8.33
4.33

1.75
3.25
4.75
4.33

1.75
3.00
4.33
6.00
3.42
4.33
2.58

1.75
3.00
4.33
6.00
3.42

1.75
3.00
4.33
6.00
4.33
4.33
3.42

2.58
4.33
2.58

2.58

APPROVED
FROM 1st
September
2025/26
£

1.83
3.33
5.00
6.67
8.58
4.50
2.67

1.83
3.33
5.00
6.67
8.58
4.50

1.83
3.33
5.00
6.67
8.58
4.50

1.83
3.33
5.00
4.50

1.83
3.08
4.50
6.17
3.50
4.50
2.67

1.83
3.08
4.50
6.17
3.50

1.83
3.08
4.50
6.17
4.50
4.50
3.50

2.67
4.50
2.67

2.67

plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT

plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT

plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT

plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT

plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT

plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT

plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT

plus VAT
plus VAT
plus VAT

plus VAT

APPROVED
FROM 1st
September
(incl VAT)
2025/26

2.20
4.00
6.00
8.00
10.30
5.40
3.20

2.20
4.00
6.00
8.00
10.30
5.40

2.20
4.00
6.00
8.00
10.30
5.40

2.20
4.00
6.00
5.40

2.20
3.70
5.40
7.40
4.20
5.40
3.20

2.20
3.70
5.40
7.40
4.20

2.20
3.70
5.40
7.40
5.40
5.40
4.20

3.20
5.40
3.20

3.20




